ADS8320
DESCRIPTION
The ADS8320 is a 16-bit sampling analog-to-digital
converter (A/D) with guaranteed specifications over a
2.7V to 5.25V supply range. It requires very little
power even when operating at the full 100kHz data
rate. At lower data rates, the high speed of the device
enables it to spend most of its time in the power-down

GND
ADS8320
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MAXIMUM NO
INTEGRAL MISSING
LINEARITY CODE PACKAGE SPECIFICATION
ERROR ERROR DRAWING TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT (%) (LSB) PACKAGE NUMBER (1) RANGE MARKING (2) NUMBER(3) MEDIA
ADS8320E 0.018 14 MSOP-8 337 –40°C to +85°C A20 ADS8320E/250 Tape and Reel
ADS8320E " " " " " " ADS8320E/2K5 Tape and Reel
ADS8320EB 0.012 15 MSOP-8 337 –40°C to +85°C A20 ADS8320EB/250 Tape and Reel
ADS8320EB " " " " " " ADS8320EB/2K5 Tape and Reel
NOTE: (1) For detail drawing and dimension table, please see end of data sheet or Package Drawing File on Web. (2) Performance Grade information is marked
on the reel. (3) Models with a slash(/) are available only in Tape and reel in quantities indicated (e.g. /250 indicates 250 units per reel, /2K5 indicates 2500 devices
per reel). Ordering 2500 pieces of ”ADS8320E/2K5“ will get a single 2500-piece Tape and Reel. For detailed Tape and Reel mechanical information, refer to the
www.burr-brown.com web site under Applications and Tape and Reel Orientation and Dimensions.